
ABL in Action in Alief ISD 
2014-2015 

  Ac#on	
  Based	
  Learning	
  Labs	
  are	
  currently	
  at	
  10	
  campuses	
  
  Kinesthe#c	
  chairs	
  (wobble	
  stools,	
  balls,	
  etc)	
  at	
  several	
  campuses	
  
  Kinesthe#c	
  desks	
  at	
  Best	
  Elementary	
  
  Two	
  campuses	
  are	
  adding	
  interven#on	
  labs	
  this	
  year.	
  
  All	
  campuses	
  should	
  be	
  implemen#ng	
  classroom	
  ac#vity.	
  	
  



Reading	
  DCA	
  Results	
  

Kinder	
   First	
  Grade	
   Second	
  Grade	
  

English	
   Spanish	
   English	
   Spanish	
   English	
  

%	
  Pass	
  
Average	
  
Score	
   %	
  Pass	
  

Average	
  
Score	
   %	
  Pass	
  

Average	
  
Score	
   %	
  Pass	
  

Average	
  
Score	
   %	
  Pass	
  

Average	
  
Score	
  

District	
   84%	
   83	
   89%	
   88.5	
   60%	
   70	
   68%	
   73	
   40%	
   61	
  

Best	
   95%	
   88	
   93%	
   91	
   72%	
   74	
   74%	
   76	
   35%	
   57	
  

Math	
  DCA	
  Results	
  

First	
  Grade	
   Second	
  Grade	
  

%	
  Pass	
  
Average	
  
Score	
   %	
  Pass	
  

Average	
  
Score	
  

District	
   50%	
   68	
   38%	
   59	
  

Best	
   66%	
   73	
   32	
   56	
  

Best	
  Elementary	
  DCA	
  Results	
  K-­‐2	
  
2014-­‐2015	
  



Best Elementary Discipline Data 

Quarter	
  1	
   Quarter	
  2	
  

Grade	
  Level	
  
Total	
  #	
  of	
  
Students	
  

Total	
  #	
  of	
  
Referrals	
  

%	
  
Total	
  #	
  of	
  
Students	
  

Total	
  #	
  of	
  
Referrals	
  

%	
   Difference	
  

Kindergarten	
   161	
   14	
   8%	
   161	
   3	
   2%	
  
Decrease	
  of	
  	
  

6%	
  

First	
  	
   154	
   37	
   24%	
   152	
   18	
   12%	
   Decrease	
  of	
  12%	
  

Second	
   150	
   38	
   25%	
   142	
   25	
   18%	
  
Decrease	
  of	
  	
  

7%	
  

Third	
   154	
   19	
   12%	
   155	
   5	
   3%	
  
Decrease	
  of	
  	
  

9%	
  

Fourth	
   160	
   51	
   32%	
   163	
   28	
   17%	
   Decrease	
  of	
  15%	
  

Campus	
  Totals	
   897	
   159	
   18%	
   898	
   79	
   9%	
  
Overall	
  decrease	
  

of	
  50%	
  



Heflin Elementary 
 Reading Intervention 



Crossroads DAEP Data  
August – December 2014 
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Crossroads Classroom Data 

 Higher passing rates – 79% as of Dec.  

 More Brain Room hours the higher the grade 
point average of the student.  

 Fewer referrals, fewer fights 

 Even with 5 days out of the class – still on 
target with district pacing guide.  

 Better relationships with students.  



Chambers Elementary Sight Words 
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Chambers	
  Sight	
  Words	
  Correct	
  With	
  and	
  Without	
  ABL	
  
19	
  students	
  per	
  class	
  and	
  12	
  words	
  

Class	
  with	
  ABL	
  -­‐	
  #	
  of	
  students	
  who	
  knew	
  the	
  
word	
  

Class	
  without	
  ABL	
  -­‐	
  #	
  of	
  students	
  who	
  knew	
  
word	
  





Martin Elemenrary Math Facts 



Cummings	
  Elementary	
  Math	
  Data	
  

STAAR	
  
2012	
  

STAAR	
  
2013	
  

STAAR	
  
2014	
  

STAAR	
  
2015	
  

Change	
  

3rd	
   51	
   54	
   52	
   76	
   +24	
  

4th	
   60	
   55	
   51	
   61	
   +10	
  

Cummings	
  3rd	
  grade	
  focused	
  on	
  pracTcing	
  Math	
  in	
  the	
  ABL	
  lab	
  

•  Top	
  campus	
  for	
  growth	
  in	
  3rd	
  and	
  top	
  3	
  for	
  4th	
  	
  
•  Above	
  district	
  average	
  in	
  3rd	
  grade	
  and	
  5th	
  highest	
  in	
  the	
  district	
  


